	Basin D Sanitary Sewer Rehabilitation Project	BIDDERS											
CITY PROJECT NO. 46S091													
BID O	BID OPENING:5/9/2019 Council Award: BID SUMMARY		Express Plumbing, Inc.		ngineering, Inc.	Ranger Pipelines, Inc.		Precision Engineering, Inc.		Cratus, Inc.		JMB Construction, Inc.	
DID COMMINANT		BIDDER #1		BIDDER #2		BIDDER #3		BIDDER #4		BIDDER #5		BIDDER #6	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
NO.	Mahilimati an /Danahilimati an	PRICE	COST #100,000,00	PRICE	COST	PRICE	COST #200,000,00	PRICE	COST	PRICE	COST	PRICE	COST
2	Mobilization/Demobilization Shoring	\$100,000.00 \$18,000.00	\$100,000.00 \$18,000.00	\$135,000.00 \$30,000.00	\$135,000.00 \$30,000.00	\$200,000.00 \$80,000.00	\$200,000.00 \$80,000.00	\$225,000.00 \$225,000.00	\$225,000.00 \$225,000.00	\$200,000.00 \$300,000.00	\$200,000.00 \$300,000.00	\$320,000.00 \$100,000.00	\$320,000.00 \$100,000.00
								·					
3	Pedestrian & Traffic Control	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00
4	Storm Water Pollution Control Plan (WPCP)	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
5	Dewatering	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$74,000.00	\$74,000.00
6	Sewer Bypass Pumping	\$10,800.00	\$10,800.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$47,000.00	\$47,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
7	Sanitary Sewer Spot Repair (6 Feet Long per Each) in Roadways												
7.a	Spot Repair 6" dia, Depth 0'-4.99' with Concrete Cap	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,250.00	\$5,250.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
7.b	Spot Repair 6" dia, Depth 0'-4.99'	\$4,800.00	\$86,400.00	\$6,000.00	\$108,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$108,000.00	\$4,750.00	\$85,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$135,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$48,600.00
7.c	Spot Repair 6" dia, Depth 5'-9.99'	\$6,200.00	\$254,200.00	\$6,300.00	\$258,300.00	\$7,000.00	\$287,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$266,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$328,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$164,000.00
7.d	Spot Repair 6" dia, Depth 10'-15'	\$7,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$17,500.00	\$52,500.00	\$9,300.00	\$27,900.00
7.e	Spot Repair 8" dia, Depth 0'-4.99'	\$4,800.00	\$14,400.00	\$6,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$8,100.00
7.f	Spot Repair 8" dia, Depth 5'-9.99'	\$6,100.00	\$73,200.00	\$6,800.00	\$81,600.00	\$9,000.00	\$108,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$78,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$132,000.00	\$4,100.00	\$49,200.00
7.g	Spot Repair 8" dia, Depth 10'-15'	\$7,800.00	\$39,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$47,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$9,400.00	\$47,000.00
7.h	Spot Repair 10" dia, Depth 5'-9.99'	\$8,800.00	\$26,400.00	\$7,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$3,400.00	\$10,200.00
7.i	Spot Repair 10" dia, Depth 15'-20'	\$9,800.00	\$29,400.00	\$15,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$16,600.00	\$49,800.00
7.j	Spot Repair 12" dia, Depth 10'-15'	\$9,800.00	\$9,800.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$9,600.00	\$9,600.00
7.k	Spot Repair 15" dia, Depth 5'-9.99'	\$9,800.00	\$9,800.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00
8	Sanitary Sewer Spot Repair (6 Feet Long per Each) in Easements												
8.a	Spot Repair 6" dia, Depth 0'-4.99'	\$4,500.00	\$166,500.00	\$6,200.00	\$229,400.00	\$7,000.00	\$259,000.00	\$3,250.00	\$120,250.00	\$7,500.00	\$277,500.00	\$5,900.00	\$218,300.00
8.b	Spot Repair 6" dia, Depth 5'-9.99'	\$4,800.00	\$446,400.00	\$6,700.00	\$623,100.00	\$7,000.00	\$651,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$465,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$744,000.00	\$8,700.00	\$809,100.00
8.c	Spot Repair 6" dia, Depth 10'-15'	\$6,200.00	\$37,200.00	\$7,500.00	\$45,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$57,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$39,000.00	\$17,500.00	\$105,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$192,000.00
8.d	Spot Repair 8" dia, Depth 5'-9.99'	\$4,800.00	\$14,400.00	\$6,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$8,800.00	\$26,400.00
8.e	Spot Repair 10" dia, Depth 5'-9.99'	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$11,800.00	\$11,800.00
8.f	Spot Repair 12" dia, Depth 10'-15'	\$8,500.00	\$25,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$37,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$63,000.00	\$32,200.00	\$96,600.00
8.g	Spot Repair 15" dia, Depth 5'-9.99'	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$12,200.00	\$12,200.00
8.h	Spot Repair 15" dia, Depth 10'-15'	\$12,800.00	\$25,600.00	\$12,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$32,500.00	\$65,000.00
9	Sanitary Sewer Segment Repair (More than 6 Feet Long per Each) in Roadways												
9.a	Segment Repair 6" dia, Depth 0'-4.99' with Concrete Cap (1 location)	\$900.00	\$10,800.00	\$750.00	\$9,000.00	\$600.00	\$7,200.00	\$475.00	\$5,700.00	\$500.00	\$6,000.00	\$410.00	\$4,920.00

Page 1 Basin D Bid Results Breakdown

	Basin D Sanitary Sewer Rehabilitation Project		BIDDERS											
CITY	CITY PROJECT NO. 46S091													
BID O	BID OPENING:5/9/2019 Council Award: BID SUMMARY		Express Plumbing, Inc.		C2R Engineering, Inc.		Ranger Pipelines, Inc.		Precision Engineering, Inc.		Cratus, Inc.		JMB Construction, Inc.	
			BIDDER #1		BIDDER #2		BIDDER #3		BIDDER #4		BIDDER #5		BIDDER #6	
NO.	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	
	Segment Repair 6" dia, Depth 0'-4.99' (7 locations)	\$500.00	\$47,500.00	\$600.00	\$57,000.00	\$600.00	\$57,000.00	\$475.00	\$45,125.00	\$750.00	\$71,250.00	\$280.00	\$26,600.00	
9.c	Segment Repair 6" dia, Depth 5'-9.99' (14 locations)	\$370.00	\$90,650.00	\$615.00	\$150,675.00	\$1,000.00	\$245,000.00	\$575.00	\$140,875.00	\$750.00	\$183,750.00	\$330.00	\$80,850.00	
9.d	Segment Repair 6" dia, Depth 10'-15' (1 location)	\$450.00	\$6,750.00	\$800.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$18,000.00	\$675.00	\$10,125.00	\$1,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$690.00	\$10,350.00	
9.e	Segment Repair 8" dia, Depth 0'-4.99' (3 locations)	\$450.00	\$12,600.00	\$630.00	\$17,640.00	\$600.00	\$16,800.00	\$475.00	\$13,300.00	\$500.00	\$14,000.00	\$390.00	\$10,920.00	
9.f	Segment Repair 8" dia, Depth 5'-9.99' (1 location)	\$480.00	\$7,200.00	\$700.00	\$10,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$575.00	\$8,625.00	\$1,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$380.00	\$5,700.00	
9.g	Segment Repair 8" dia, Depth 10'-15.5' (3 locations)	\$600.00	\$25,800.00	\$750.00	\$32,250.00	\$1,200.00	\$51,600.00	\$675.00	\$29,025.00	\$1,500.00	\$64,500.00	\$720.00	\$30,960.00	
9.h	Segment Repair 10" dia, Depth 10'-15' (1 location)	\$750.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$9,600.00	\$1,200.00	\$9,600.00	\$775.00	\$6,200.00	\$1,750.00	\$14,000.00	\$1,130.00	\$9,040.00	
10	Sanitary Sewer Segment Repair (More than 6 Feet Long per Each) in Easements													
10.a	Segment Repair 6" dia, Depth 0'-4.99' (13 locations)	\$325.00	\$64,350.00	\$610.00	\$120,780.00	\$700.00	\$138,600.00	\$475.00	\$94,050.00	\$750.00	\$148,500.00	\$590.00	\$116,820.00	
10.b	Segment Repair 6" dia, Depth 5'-9.99' (27 locations)	\$375.00	\$207,750.00	\$620.00	\$343,480.00	\$1,000.00	\$554,000.00	\$575.00	\$318,550.00	\$750.00	\$415,500.00	\$720.00	\$398,880.00	
10.c	Segment Repair 6" dia, Depth 10'-15' (1 location)	\$500.00	\$11,000.00	\$700.00	\$15,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$30,800.00	\$675.00	\$14,850.00	\$1,500.00	\$33,000.00	\$2,080.00	\$45,760.00	
10.d	Segment Repair 8" dia, Depth 5'-9.99' (3 locations)	\$480.00	\$15,840.00	\$680.00	\$22,440.00	\$1,200.00	\$39,600.00	\$575.00	\$18,975.00	\$1,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$1,320.00	\$43,560.00	
10.e	Segment Repair 10" dia, Depth 5'-9.99' (2 locations)	\$550.00	\$32,450.00	\$750.00	\$44,250.00	\$1,200.00	\$70,800.00	\$625.00	\$36,875.00	\$1,000.00	\$59,000.00	\$720.00	\$42,480.00	
10.f	Segment Repair 12" dia, Depth 10'-15' (1 location)	\$700.00	\$8,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$775.00	\$9,300.00	\$1,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$3,330.00	\$39,960.00	
11	Sanitary Sewer Pipeline Replacement (Open Cut/Pipe Bursting)													
11.a	Replacement 8" dia, Depth 0'-4.99' (1 locations)	\$180.00	\$14,580.00	\$350.00	\$28,350.00	\$100.00	\$8,100.00	\$375.00	\$30,375.00	\$500.00	\$40,500.00	\$295.00	\$23,895.00	
11.b	Replacement 8" dia, Depth 5'-9.99' (14 locations)	\$150.00	\$426,750.00	\$205.00	\$583,225.00	\$125.00	\$355,625.00	\$475.00	\$1,351,375.00	\$400.00	\$1,138,000.00	\$205.00	\$583,225.00	
11.c	Replacement 10" dia, Depth 5'-9.99' (1 location)	\$180.00	\$34,380.00	\$240.00	\$45,840.00	\$130.00	\$24,830.00	\$625.00	\$119,375.00	\$550.00	\$105,050.00	\$300.00	\$57,300.00	
11.d	Replacement 12" dia, Depth 10'-15' (2 locations)	\$250.00	\$192,500.00	\$245.00	\$188,650.00	\$140.00	\$107,800.00	\$675.00	\$519,750.00	\$650.00	\$500,500.00	\$380.00	\$292,600.00	
12	Lateral Connection at Main	\$2,500.00	\$545,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$272,500.00	\$1,370.00	\$298,660.00	\$325.00	\$70,850.00	\$300.00	\$65,400.00	\$700.00	\$152,600.00	
13	Manhole Connection	\$1,500.00	\$159,000.00	\$750.00	\$79,500.00	\$200.00	\$21,200.00	\$475.00	\$50,350.00	\$2,000.00	\$212,000.00	\$950.00	\$100,700.00	
14	Manhole Rehabilitation	\$6,800.00	\$81,600.00	\$6,200.00	\$74,400.00	\$1,800.00	\$21,600.00	\$5,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$108,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$120,000.00	
15	Manhole Replacement	\$14,000.00	\$126,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$76,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$7,250.00	\$65,250.00	\$12,000.00	\$108,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$207,000.00	

Page 2 Basin D Bid Results Breakdown

Basin D Sanitary Sewer Rehabilitation Project		BIDDERS											
CITY PROJECT NO. 46S091 BID OPENING:5/9/2019 Council Award: BID SUMMARY		Express Plumbing, Inc.		C2R Engineering, Inc.		Ranger Pipelines, Inc.		Precision Engineering, Inc.		Cratus, Inc.		JMB Construction, Inc.	
		BIDDER #1		BIDDER #2		BIDDER #3		BIDDER #4		BIDDER #5		BIDDER #6	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
NO.		PRICE	COST	PRICE	COST	PRICE	COST	PRICE	COST	PRICE	COST	PRICE	COST
16	CCTV Inspection												
16.a	Pre-installation CCTV Inspection	\$2.00	\$104,178.00	\$3.80	\$197,938.20	\$2.00	\$104,178.00	\$3.00	\$156,267.00	\$3.00	\$156,267.00	\$5.00	\$260,445.00
16.b	Post-installation CCTV Inspection	\$1.50	\$78,133.50	\$3.20	\$166,684.80	\$1.00	\$52,089.00	\$3.00	\$156,267.00	\$2.00	\$104,178.00	\$3.00	\$156,267.00
17	Site Restoration												
17.a	Public Right of Way Restoration	\$30.00	\$30,210.00	\$20.00	\$20,140.00	\$60.00	\$60,420.00	\$50.00	\$50,350.00	\$100.00	\$100,700.00	\$80.00	\$80,560.00
17.b	Easement Site Restoration	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$1,400,000.00	\$1,400,000.00
18	Handling and Disposal of Contaminated Material per Soil Management Plan at:												\$0.00
	Class I Landfill (revocable if not used)	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$125.00	\$2,500.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$270.00	\$5,400.00
	Class II Landfill (revocable if not used)	\$75.00	\$3,000.00	\$25.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$150.00	\$6,000.00	\$150.00	\$6,000.00	\$102.00	\$4,080.00
	Class III Landfill (revocable if not used)	\$50.00	\$2,750.00	\$40.00	\$2,200.00	\$32.00	\$1,760.00	\$150.00	\$8,250.00	\$100.00	\$5,500.00	\$75.00	\$4,125.00
19	Handling and Disposal of 1,000 gallons of Contaminated Groundwater per Soil Management Plan at:												
	Class I Landfill (revocable if not used)	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$40.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$750.00	\$3,750.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00
	Class II Landfill (revocable if not used)	\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$750.00	\$7,500.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$12,500.00
	Class III Landfill (revocable if not used)	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$60.00	\$1,200.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$750.00	\$15,000.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$750.00	\$15,000.00
TOTAL BID			\$3,853,171.50		\$4,487,143.00		\$4,575,762.00		\$5,474,784.00		\$6,855,595.00		\$6,953,597.00
NOTE	NOTE		tal was submitted as owever, there was a or for Bid Item #18.3, otal price of \$2,500, 0.00. Hence the shall be										

c: Deryk Daquigan, PMCWP Brad Underwood, DPW Bid Summary Binder Project File

Page 3 Basin D Bid Results Breakdown